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  RESOLUTION NO. 2025-10-XXXX 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SIGNAL HILL, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE ADOPTED 
BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING RELATED BUDGET 
APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council approves the appropriation of funds for the 

purpose stated below. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIGNAL 

HILL, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

 
Section 1. To authorize budget adjustment 25-XXX of the FY 2025-26 

Budget as follows: 
 

Purpose: Police Department Office of Traffic Safety Selective Traffic Enforcement 
Program Grant. 
 

Fund Department Object Project No. Project Description Amount 

      

Funding Source     

275 21 4341   Grant Revenue – State 
 

$10,000.00 

Funding Source     

275 
275 
275 

40 
40 
40 

5130 
5320 
5740 

 Overtime Salaries 
Travel and Training 
General Supplies 

$7,669.00 
$1,113.00 
$1,218.00 

 
Section 2. To add the above-referenced adjustments to the Budget 

Adjustment Status Report (Exhibit A). 
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PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City 

Council of the City of Signal Hill, California, on this 14th day of October 2025.  

    
 
 

________________________________ 
      KEIR JONES 
      MAYOR 
 

ATTEST: 
 
 
 
___________________________ 
DARITZA PEREZ 
CITY CLERK 
 
 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  ) 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) ss. 
CITY OF SIGNAL HILL )  
 
 I, DARITZA PEREZ, City Clerk of the City of Signal Hill, California, hereby certify 
that Resolution No. 2025-10-XXXX was adopted by the City Council of the City of Signal 
Hill at a regular meeting held on the 14th day of October, 2025, and that the same was 
adopted by the following vote: 
 

AYES:  
 
NOES:  
 
ABSENT:  
 
ABSTAIN:  
 

 
 
 
       ________________________________ 

DARITZA PEREZ 
       CITY CLERK 


