## **RESOLUTION NO. 2025-10-XXXX**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIGNAL HILL, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE ADOPTED BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING RELATED BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026

**WHEREAS**, the City Council approves the appropriation of funds for the purpose stated below.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIGNAL HILL, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. To authorize budget adjustment 25-XXX of the FY 2025-26 Budget as follows:

Purpose: Police Department Office of Traffic Safety Selective Traffic Enforcement Program Grant.

Fund	Department	Object	Project No.	Project Description	Amount
Funding Source					
275	21	4341		Grant Revenue – State	\$10,000.00
					·
Funding Source					
275	40	5130		Overtime Salaries	\$7,669.00
275	40	5320		Travel and Training	\$1,113.00
275	40	5740		General Supplies	\$1,218.00

<u>Section 2.</u> To add the above-referenced adjustments to the Budget Adjustment Status Report (Exhibit A).

## **PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED** at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Signal Hill, California, on this 14<sup>th</sup> day of October 2025.

	KEIR JONES MAYOR
ATTEST:	
DARITZA PEREZ CITY CLERK	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES CITY OF SIGNAL HILL )	) ) ss.
that Resolution No. 2025-10-XX	Clerk of the City of Signal Hill, California, hereby certify XX was adopted by the City Council of the City of Signal the 14 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2025, and that the same was
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	DARITZA PEREZ CITY CLERK